
RCMP C 237
GRC 6385 REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE PCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "C" 26 . F. DOSSIERS GRC:

SUB.DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION

680-790-238
68GIS-790-170-

DETACHMENT. DÉTACHEMENT

Kontreal CIB-GIS PCS 9 JULY 68
RE:
OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Furder of

Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para #5 of POR dated 9 JULY 63, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as
soon as possible.
2. Further to para #9 of PCR dated 9 JUL? 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLYCREDIT was contacted and he advised that all their invest-
igation was done by phone. He further advised that there is no other
information available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of
KINDLS is awaited.

4. Further to para #23 or PC2 dated 17 JUNE 68, instructions
are awaited.

50 No further information has been received from SALWYH to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68

Cpl.
(H.P.T. Power) 19416.
Montreal CID-GIS

(J.I.B. P.) Set. for
N.C.O. 1~C Mtl GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaiting
receipt of KIBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o

Rf: 
08.ltf: 

PrrJu1dont John F • iia?.i11EOY: - l:ur,ler ot 
A8s1st.J...~CO to F3l 

' 
l~ ... ~· , · ... l-'µrth3r. to pt\ra !J5 or FCR ,.dr.itcd 9 JUL! 63• the $.:")ar~h·, 
lturrMt 1n ~iuostlon hns not b:)en obt~lncj, 8S yot, to1;evort n1ll bo 
soon as posslule. ·· , 

ns 

2.- Further to p~ra ii9 of i:c3 d'ltad. 9 JULY 68, Hr. n. Dtr.f.\L 
rfar..cger or POLYCREDI~ uns conyactod c.nd he, &avlsetl. th:1t nll th~!r 1nvest-
1sat1on uas dO-l"'le- ·1,y phonoo He f'Urther advls¢d tho.t thero is no oth~r 
-inforn,;,tlon av4'1.:U,ble than what ·u::-..s ropo1~ted to the :BELt 'by POJ~YCR~.OIT • 

4. F'J.rthor to pllra #23 or Pei! dated 1? JUR~ 68, 1nstr..1ot1ons 
aro C.'-131 to.d.. 

\ 

". --= :, ,_..,. ~~·~~~~ 

Cpl. 
·c(H.P.T~ POtZOr}fl9!~16~ 
Mont~citl CIB-:iI S 

l. l-"OH~lARDED for yt>ur inf:.)rn:,:ltion. We arc still a.uaiting 
reccift of: Kli-$LSts photograph before continu5.ng this investigation. 

s.u.-1. ,_. 

J.R. L'uche~neau, lnGp. 
A/Officer i/c C.I.B. 

Ot-----------------------------------------1_. 
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MR. MOSS LEE INNES, 1-5-68
c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY,
100 WELLINGTON STREET,
OTTAWA-ONTARIO:-

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F.B.I.

YOUR FICE44-4
RCMP FILE

BUFILE

44-38861 0.0.ME
STATUS

See my
sintil 7/25/68 B

of Advise CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS

--'\ - 'fli• 

•M~MdSSLEEINNE~ 
c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY, 
100 WELLINGTON STREET, 
OTT A:,)'A,-,.ONTARIO:"-------.....__ 

OR RANSMITTAL. TO: 'DIRECTOR, F,8,~ 

,-/ 7/r/lJ-l., CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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ROYAL CANADIAN OUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6885 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: ac" 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

638Q-1180-1-2-112
SUB-DIVISION OUS-DIVISION

68C-790-238
68GIS-790-170

DETACHMENT DETACHEMENTMontreal CIB-GIS PCRs 9 JULY 68
RE:

OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Hurder of
at Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para #5 of PCR dated 9 JULY 68, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as
soon as possible.
2. Further to para #9 of PCR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLYCREDIT was contacted and he advised that all their invest-
igation was done by phone. He further advised that there is no other
information available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of
KIMBLE is awaited.

4. Further to para #23 of PCIL dated 17 JUNE 68, instructions
are awaited.

5. No further information has been received from SALWYN to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68

Cpl.
(N.P.T. Power) 19416.
Montreal CIB-GIS

(J.I.B. P.) Sgt. for
N.C.O. 1-C Htl GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaiting
receipt of KIMBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.
goesg 11 33 MHPP 2 BH PI

LBI
BEC.D CM 810912

EBI
KEC.D CIA MICHLE

DECLASSIFICATION

3-25-25DATE
AUG 21 1968

FSHMYSKS
B

o
SIXI

RCMP 
GRC 6885 

• 

RE: 
OBJ ET: 

- . ROYAL CANADIAN .UNTED POLICE 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

• C 
·/ .t' .... c 

OY ALE DU CANADA 

---

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66 

0 L--------------------------------------':......J..f-:-'--=?.,,:;....:.:.:___,~~-=---lllil.,~ 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6885 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "C" 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

63HQ=1180=1=Q=112
SUB-DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION

680-790-238
68GIS-790-170

DETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENTMontreal CIB-GIS PCR: 9 JULY 68
RE:

OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para #5 of PCR dated 9 JULY 68, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as
soon as possible.
2. Further to para #9 of PCR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLYCREDIT was contacted and he advised that all their invest-
igation was done by phone. He further advised that there is no other
information available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of
KIMBLE is awaited.

4. Further to para #23 of PCR dated 17 JUNE 68, instructions
are awaited.

5. No further information has been received from SALWYN to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68 as Cpl.

5gem 2gefor (M.F.T. Power)19416.
Montreal CIB-GIS

(J.I.B. P.) Sgt. for
N.C.O. 1-c Mtl GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaiting
receipt of KIMBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o

/ 

',,_ · ,ROYAL CANADIAN .UNTED POLICE 
... RCMP 

G RC 6885 

OYALE DU CANADA 
C 237 

REV. 1-4-66 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: C 

RE: 
OBJET: 

.3 0 17 1on 

ce1 

( 

- - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - -
he C • 

' 
1 . 
r ceipt of 

tt a 

D for y inf .. tion . are still a aitin,.,. 
photogra h before continuing th's inv stigation • 

• • Duch sn au , ns . 
/ ffic r i/c . I .B. 

OL_ _________________________________ ____:::----- 1111 
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ROYAL CANADIAN N UNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6885 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "C" 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

63HQ=1180=1=Q=112
SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION

68C-790-238
68GIS-790-170 R

DETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENT

Montreal CIB-GIS PCR 9 JULY 68
RE:

OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Hurder of
Assistance to FBI

1. Further to pera #5 of PCB dated 9 JULY 68, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as
soon as possible.

2. Further to para #9 of PCR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLYCREDIT was contacted and he advised that all their invest-
igation was done by phone. He further advised that there is no other
information available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of
KIMBLE is avaited.

4. Further to para #23 of PCR dated 17 JUNE 68, instructions
are awaited.

5. No further information has been received from SALWYN to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68

Cpl.
(M.P.T. Power) 19416.
Montreal CIB-GIS

(J.I.B. P.)Sst. for
N.C.O. 1-C Mtl GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaiting
receipt of KIMBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o

• ,"I,, ~ R0'1AL CANADIAN ,.UNTED POLICE 
• RCMP 

G RC 6885 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
• • , • - REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

RE: 
OBJ ET: 

l .. 
f 

e 

• • 

p • 
9' • 

st'll a ii 
investi atio • 

.0 • 

• • 

OL--- ----------------------------------------
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July 25, 1968

AIRTEL - VIA AIR COURIER

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: LEGAT OTTAWA (44-4)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

There are enclosed herewith three copies of report of
investigation by RCMP Division "C", dated July 9, 1968,with attachments.

Note request in paragraph 6 for photo of JULES ROCCO KIMBLE
as well as identity of subscribers to telephone numbers in theUnited States. Please advise.

Also, Bureau is requested to advise if line of investigation
by Montreal RCMP "C" Division deemed necessary on basis of
information available to Bureau.

7 - Bureau (Encls.-3)
1 Liaison Direct
1
1 New

Memphis
Orleans

(44-1987)tenetine
sent 8-9 -68

1 Newark of enc,
1 - Ottawa
MLI/1rf
(8)

Learston

memarion

I • • • t 
July 25, 1968 

AIRTEL - VIA AIR COURIER 

TO: 

OM: 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

(44-38861) 

n~-.,.44-4) 

There are enclosed hr with three copies of report of 
inv tigation by RC P Division "C", dated July 9, 1968, 
with attach nts. 

ote request in p ragraph 6 for photo of JULES ROCCO KIMBLE 
a well as identity of subscrib rs tot lephone numbers in the 
United States. Pl ase advise 

lso, Bureau i requested to advise if line of inve tigation 
by ont al RC "C" ivi ion deemed necessary on basis of 
infor tion available to Bureau. 

7 - Bureau (Encls.-3) 
1 Liaison Dir ct 
1 emphis (44-1987) 
1 New Orleans 
1 N wark 

1 - Ottawa 
MLI/lrf 
(8) 
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ROYAL CANADIAN M NTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE YALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6885 REV.1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

"C" 9 JULY 68
SUB-DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION

68GIS-790-170
DETACHMENT.DETACHEMENT

Montreal GIS PCR: 4 JULY 68
RE:
OBJET:

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para #2 of PCR dated 4 JULY 68, the name of
the Lawyer is Barnie HORTON of New Orleans La USA Area code 504-288-
9541.

2. Further to para #4 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, investigat-
ions were conducted to obtain all Toll Tickets concerning the long
distance calls, however, same proved negative as all Toll Tickets in
this case were destroyed after the 60 day holding period.

3. Further to para #5 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, it was estab-
lished through the BELL that KIMBLE had phone #525-9567 whilst residing
under the name J.R. KIMBLE at 3420 St. Germain St Montrcal Apt #4 during
the month of SEPT 67.

4. All documents concerning KIMBLE'S phone were examined and
initialed by myself and Mr. Vollen HASTINGS Security Officer for BELL
TELEPHONE Montreal, Que. Photostats of all documents are attached
hereto. The originals are held on file this point and are shown on
Exhibit Report #68/51. Copies of C246 are attached hereto.

5. As the BELL Security have no means of holding these doc-
uments in a safe place same are being held by this Force for possible
use as evidence at a later date. A search warrant will be obtained in
order to hold these documents in consideration of the BELL policy. A
further report will be submitted concerning this search warrant.

6. Continuing with para #4 above the following documents
were obtained and are explained in part starting with the original
request by KIMBLE for a phone:

PHOTOSTAT marked "A" -
This is a form referred to as a 515 which is completed

by the BELL at time of request for a phone

a) phone #525-9567 is KIMBLE's
b) phone #522-6530 is registered to John SUZ

landlord at 3420 St. Germain St., Montreal
c) Phone #842-1251 is registered to ROYAL VICTORIA

HOSPITAL 687 Pinc Ave., Montreal.

It will be noted that there is no way to identify the
BELL employee who had taken this request over the phone or in
person. Before contacting SUZ or ROYAL VICTORIA HOSPITAL to
further this investigation, the photo of KIMBLE as requested in
para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68 is awaited.

~ 

President John F • KENNEDY - Murder o. f :~· · 1• 

Assistance ·to FBI . 
I -. * : , I .._ ____ -i--____________________________ __, I 

1. / Further to para #2 of PCR da1ed 4 ,JULY 68, the namo of I 
the Lawyer 1s Bern1e HORTON of New Orleaus·La USA Area code 504-288- • 
9541.· i , , . . ,.j 
2~ Further to para i4 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, 1nvest1gat- I 
ions were' conducted to obtain all ~oll Tickets concerning the long 
d1stnnce calls, howevor, sa:ne proved negative as all Toll Tickets-in 

-th1s case were destroyed after the 60 day holding period. 
~ - - . 

). ·_ '/ .. Furthe1· to para l/5 of PCR dated 28 JUUE 68, 1t was estab­
lished through-tho BELL that KIMBLE had phone 0525-9567 whilst residing 
under tbe name J.R. KIMBLE at 3420 St. Gen:iain St Montreal Apt #4 during 
tha ·month or ~EPI' 67: . ·· -.. ._ . - · . 

~- -' 

4.- ', All doc~ents concerning KIMBLE'S phone were examined e.nd 
initialed by myself £'.l'ld Mr. Vollen HASTINGS Socur1ty Officer for BELL 
TELEPHONE Montreal, Que. Photostats of all docu::ients are attached 
hereto. i'he originals are held on file th1& point nnd are sholm on 
Exhibit Report .i68/Si. Copies of C246 arc attached hereto. · 

' 5; I" -- As the BELL Security have no moons of holding theso doc-
Ulilents in a safe placo sa~e arc being held by this Force for possible. 
use as evidence at a later date;: A search warrant will ba obtained in 
order to hold these docw:i.ents in cons1d3rat1on of tbe B~LL policy.= A 
further report w111 be sub:n1 ttad concerning this search uarra..llt. . . 

6.· ·· Continuing w1 th para #4 above the following documents 
were obtained and aro explained in part starting with the original 
request by.KIMBLE for a phones · 

PHOTOSTAT mnrked RAn -

This is a form referred tons a 515 which 1s completed, 
by the'BBLL at time of request for a phones · _ 

-

',. :·bi t~~~: i~~tig~i ~: ~~~~;~}d to Jo~ siiz . : ·. -• -~ ' 
. londlord at J420 st. Gor:iain st., Montreal 
·.c). Phone #842-1251 is res1ster,,d to HOYAL VICTORIA 

" .::c -- • H0SPI1'AL 687 Pino Ave., Uontreal. ·:·· . 
I ~ --t ,.,,.. ,,· 

::-~-~ _--,\\\,.:'.::,<·_! <~~.;~~:'~ It·w111 be noted that there.is no way to identify the 
.1/.~----', i,-~.,··, BELL eoployeo who had taken this request over the· phono or in I 
. ,. · person. Before contact1ng suz or HOYAL VIC·roRIA llOS?I'i:AL to 

-

· further this investigation, tho ·photo of KIMBLS as requested in l 
. · . para ~12 of t>qB dated 2.8 JURE 68 is awaited,. ~· _ _ L. 
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RCMP.CRC 6386 CONTINUATION -SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET. 2

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

PHOTOSTAT marked "B" -
This is the form that is made up after the request

and information is given in 515 above. This is the order for
installation (I-132797) made on the 14 SEPT 67 and due to be
installed on the 16 SEPT 67 for one blue princess phone.

PHOTOSTAT marked "C" -
Statement of long distance calls made from KIMBLE's

phone #525-9567 for period 16 SEPT 67 to 22 SEPT 67. It will
be noted that the Toll Tickets or card numbers as shown on the
right side of the statement are unavailable due to the six
month lapse of time.

Concerning this statement of L'D's, it is requestedthat the subscribers of the following phone numbers be obtained

a) 504-242-1618 New Orleans La as of 16 SEPT 67
b) 504-924-2993 Baton Rouge La as of 16 SEPT 67
c) 504-525-1335 New Orleans La as of 20 SEPT 67

PHOTOSTAT marked "D" -
Statement of long distance calls made from KIMBLE's

phone #525-9567 for period 20 SEPP 67 to 22 OCT 67. It will
be noted that the Toll Tickets or card numbers are unavailable
due to the six month lapse of time.

Concerning this statement of L'D's, it is requestedthat the subscribers of the following phone numbers be obtained

a) 504-525-9661 New Orleans La as of 22 SEPT 67
b) 504-524-7373 New Orleans La as of 26 SEPT 67

Dealing with the same statement, under "Originated
From" it is believed that "St. Paul Er" is St. Paul L'Ermite,
Que., a town located approx 5 niles from the Island of Montreal.
No investigation is contemplated at this time at St. Paul
L'Ermite unless a photo of KIMBLE is available.

Still with the same statement, the name "Woodbg NJ"is believed to be Woodbridge New Jersey USA.

PHOTOSTAT marked "B° -
Statement of a long distance call made to New Orleans

La from Union City New Jersey and charged to KIMBLE's phone
525-9567. The Toll Ticket #307071525 was on file and is ex-
plained under PHOTOSTAT "F",

PHOTOSTAT marked "F" -
This is an IBM card and upon being decoded the follow-

PHOTOSTAT mnrked "Bet -

CONTINVATlON • SIJ1TE DE C237 
REV. 2•-4•U 

.. 

This is the form that'is made up atter the request· 
' and. 1nforr;mt1on 1s g1 ven in 515 above. This is the order for 
installation (I-132797) Llad.o on the ·14 SEPT 67 nnd due to be 
installed on the 16 SEPT 67 for one blue princess phone. 

'PHOTOSTAT marked ncn -
,.. 

Statc~ent of long distance calls made from Kl}tBL-3 1s 
phone .iS2S-9S67 for period 16 SEPT 67 to 22 SEPT 67. It will 
be noted that the Toll Tickets or card numbers as shotm on the 
right slde of the state:nent•are unavailable due to the six 
month lapse of time. · 

Concerning this state~ent of L'D's, it is requested ! 
-·that the subscribers or the following phone numbers be obtained: 

·· a~ 504-242-1618 ·ne11 Orleans I.a 
b) S04-92ll-2993 Baton Rougo La 
c) 504-525-13.35 new Orleans La 

.. PHOTOSTAT i:mrked "D" -

as or 16 SEPr 67 
as of 16 SEPT 67 
as of 20 SEP.T 67 

. · . Statement of long d1st~.nce cDlls made fro~ KIMBLE's 
phone #525-9567 for perioi 20 SEP.r 67 to 22 OCT 67. It t1111 
be noted that the Toll Tickets or card ftl.Ulbers are m1ava1lable 
due to the six nonth lapse of time. I 

Concerning thls state~ont of L'D's, it 1s requested . 
that the subscribers of the followlng phone nuQbers be obta1noi: 

· a) So4-S2S-9661 Hen Orleans La 
b) S04-524-?37J !!ew Orleans La 

as of 22 SEP'l' 67 
as of 26 SEPT 67 

Deullng with the sa.rno stnte:nent, under 11 0rlg1uated 
From." it is believed that ·· 11st. Paul .Er'' 1s st. Paul L'Er:iito, 
~e., a town locntsd approx 5 n11es fro:n tho Island of Montreal~ 
Jlo investigation is conte;nplated at this ·ti::::ie at st. Paul 

,:~; ;L 1Er~1te unless a photo of Kim3I.E is avnilablQ. I /:.~_~f~~;i,~·.) ,~ ' ' 

n~-:no "Woodbg UJ" [ . ... . I 
·- =--·:,, --. - : Still 111th the same state:nent,. tho 

_ .:·-~s -~el1eved to be Woodbrldgo Now Jersey USA • 

. ·, · .. · __ ,-,:.\tp~~;OSTAT na1:-ked "E0 - • · 

, : , · . Stater1ent of a long distvnce call Il~de to I?c11 Orleans'. 
· .. ;, .'.._La fro:i Union City Non Jerse:,y and. chnrged to KIMBLE's ·phone jj ~ 
·\.• ._,.·, ·i :} 52.5-95~7. Tho ;o~l, .. Tl~k;t 

1
/"307071525 1-ras on f1le nnd is ex- i 

:.,.~:-. _ :. ;:_:.:l::~-..-.P.~~~n~~--~der .f.n?~~v~J11' ··,, t, ~ -.1~, -!'."'·::'.~ _,. ,,·"<~ 1;;_,; ._ ·, .• , ., . - _, .,._. ·· _ · t 
••• .i .,.~ ~ -t: .. "f" :. 

· . :'' >t:~c::rOSTAT r.inrked "F" - .. ~-~ r 

' 
' I 

' 

-

·. "• ·.,·· · This is an ID.:1 card and upon being decoded the follcw-
,, .,:-.: :• ------- ,--_..;;:'---------- l.;-.o~---
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
RCMP-GRC 6886 REV. 1-6-88

RE: PAGE
OBJET. 3

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

(cont. from page 2) decoded the follow-

ing information was obtained:

a) phone call was made from Union City New Jersey on the
29 SEPT 67 from phone #863-????. Last four digets not
recorded.

b) phone call was placed to 504-525-1335 New Orleans La.
USA.

c) phone call was charged to 514-525-9567 Montreal which
is KINBLE's number.

PHOTOSTAT marked "G" -
This is an IBM card warning that the subscriber has

a high account and is given a "C" credit rating. No informat-
ion is given on this card as to any phone call made.

PHOTOSTAT marked "H" -
This is an IBH card advising of a phone call made

from New Orleens on the 23 SEPT ( note upper left corner) in
the amount of $22.85. This card is in reference to long dist-
ance call shown in PHOTOSTAT "D" under date 23 SEPT 67 in the
amount of $22.85. The only information available from this
card is that the exchange the call was made from was New Orleans
#944-????; last four digets unknown. The reverse of this card:
shows the date and time the card was received in Montreal.

PHOTOSTAT marked "I" -
This is an IBM card advising of a phone call made

from New Orleans on the 24 SEPT ( note upper left corner) in
the amount of $21.35. This card is in reference to long dist-
ance call shown in PHOTOSTAT "D" under date 24 SEPT 67 in the
amount of $21.35. The only information available from this cardis that the exchange the call was made from WRS New Orleans
944-????, last four digets unknown. The reverse of this card
shows the date and time the card was received in Montreal.

PHOTOSTAT marked "J"

This is the form made up upon the request that a
phone be disconnected. Same was given out-order #135922. It
was established that Mrs. H. DALLAIRE of the BELL TELEPHONE.
2100 Papineau Office was the person who had taken the request
and filled out the document. DALLAIRS's initials appear at the
top of the form in the space "EMP". At present DALLAIRE is on
1 year leave of absence from the BELL. The phone numbers app-
earing on this form are registered to:

a) 525-9567 KIMBLE
b) 522-8620 MATHIEU's old number
c) 522-6530 John SUZ

The reverse of this form shows the exact date and
0 

CONTINUATION• $t11TE PE C237 I 
REV. l•..C•M .. 

President John P. KE?UmDY - Murder of , 
Assists.nee to FBI 

(cont. from.page 2) •• • • • • • • • • • • • • decoded. the 

1ng information was obtalneda 

n) phone call was mndo fro!1 Union C1ty llew Jersey· on the 
29 SEPT 67 fro~ phone #863-????. Last four dige~s not 
recorded. 

, b) phone cnll was placed to SOl.f-?25-1335 Uew Orleans La 
USA. 

c) phone call lias charged to Sl4••S25-9S6? Montreal which 
1s ·KIHBLE's nucber. 

PHOTOSTAT m~rked "G" - f . ' 

' . 
This ls an IBM card lm.rnlng that too subscriber has 

n high account and. is given a "C" credit rating. no 1nfor:ist- · 
ion.-1s __ glven on this ca.rd as to any phone call mo.de. I 

. Plll~~~:AT ::::

0

:s": :tl cnro ndv1s1ng of n pho~e call ~de . . 1 

· f.ro::i .:Hew Orloens on the· 23 SEPT ( note upper left corner) in [ : 
the a::iount or $22. 85. This card 1s in re.ference to long dist- · I~:.... : 
nnco coll sho1-m 1n PHOTOSTAT "D~ under date 23 S:3.PT 67 in the t ' 
amount of $22.85. 'Ibo only informatlon available fro~ this f 
card is that the oxchruige the cnll was made from was New Orleans 
U944-????; lnst four digets unkn01m. The reverse of this card~ 
shows the date and time the card was received in Montreal. 

PH01'0STAl' r.:ia.rkcd nro -
.. 

' • .. , , · This ·1s an IBl card adv1s1ng of a phone_ coll I?W.de 
from Uew Orleans on the 24 SEPT ( note upper left corner) in 
the amount of $21.35. This card 1s 1n rcferenc~ to long dist- j 
ance call sho,·m in PilOTOSTl1:r 0 Dn unde;t- date 24 SE.PT 67 _ in the : 
awount of $21.35. The only 1nforl!W.t1on available fro~ this card 
1s that the exeho.nge the call ·,ms rmd'3 from was iie11 Orle~s If I ·1 
944-????, last .four digcts unknomi. The reverse of this card l 1 

sholzs the date and. tine the card ,1as received 1ri Montreal. t 

PHOTOSTAT ~~rked "J11 
-- t 

· Th.is is the 'rorm made up upon the request th~t a ,. · ~ 
phone be disconnected. Saao was given out-order #135922. It l 
was established that Mrs. H. DALL.li..IRE of the BELL TELEPHONE. ,· 
2100 Papineau Office wns the _person who had. ta.ken the request' i · 
and filled out the docw:lent. DA.LLAIRS's 1n1t1als appear nt the 

' top of the form 1n tho space u~~P" •. At present ·D~\L~\IRE ls on i 
1 year'leavo of nbsenco from the BELL. Tho phone nuQbers app- t 

" ,; • .• ;>,: . ::~1:u:2::::6t:1::~ rests tered. t~:., \ ,, : . r .. • ,; '~/ i : :; , c, ,' i i . . ' I 
b) 522-8620 MATI!IEU • s old nuooor I 
o), 522-6530 John SUZ -q I: 

,The reverse of this for:n shou:; the ex9.ct date and _ L ... 
• ,-, ~Ip<,•,= ~,•(" ~ r,,,p~-, 
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REV.1-6-68
RE: PAGE
OBJET 4

President J an F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

PHOTOSTAT marked "K" -
This is a follow up form to PHOTOSTAT "J" to have the

phone removed.

PHOTOSTAT marked "L" -
Envelope dated 29 SEPT 67, containing phone bill and

long distance calls, which was mailed to KIMBLE and returned to
BELL TELEPHONE as subject no longer resided that point. The
contents of this envelope are the same as shown in PHOTOSTAT"C",

PHOTOSTAT marked "M" -
Envelope dated 30 OCT 67, containing phone bill and

long distance calls, which was mailed to KINBLE and returned to
the BELL TELEPHONE as subject no longer resided that point. The
contents of this envelope are the same as shown in PHOTOSTAT'D"

PHOTOSTAT marked "N" -
Envelope dated 29 DEC 67, containing phone bill and

long distance calls, which was mailed to KIMBLE and returned to
BELL TELEPHONE as subject no longer resided that point. The
contents of this envelope are the same as shown in PHOTOSTATE"

7. The BELL TELEPHONE, upon receipt of the returned envelopes,turned over the account to POLYCREDIT COLLECTION SERVICE LTD 1484 FleurySt., E Montreal (phone 384-3770) for collection. The above documents
marked "A" to "N" inclusive plus the undernoted documents were given to
POLYCREDIT and then returned to the BELL as POLYCREDIT had no success in
locating KINBLE or collecting the amount owed.

PHOTOSTAT marked "0" -
Folder or "Jacket" showing record of F/A (final acc-

ount) Collection Action. The phone numbers appearing on this
form are registered to:

a) 522-8620 MATHISU's old number
b) 522-6530 John SUZ
c) VI4-6311 McGILL UNIVERSITY

816 Sherbrooke St., N Montreal
d) 522-7867 Commission des Ecoles Catholiques de Montreal

Ecole Malvina Marchand
1495 Prefontaine St.,, Montreal.

(Note: This is in regards to MATHIEU's employment)

PHOTOSTAT marked "pn

Undated memo from POLYCREDIT to BELL concerning their
investigation. The reverse of this form shows a New Orleans
phone number. It is requested that the subscriber to number
504-822-2414 be obtained.

o
(cont. on page 5)

,·-· •/" .... , .. ..,.,- REY.1•4•66 I 
.-RE-, -.--------------------~~-----~,;;:-AG~,E...,:0-:-Jt.--, r-1 

.. t:·_, oam. President & ·p. KEl'lNEDY - Murder of - , .. -~ "1' '·'t t:-)'' / I 
(:J · Assistance ~o FBI ' .. -.. ~ ~ · -.• (•• _ ,.- l 

___ l ____________________________ .•; 
. ' 

~¥" •, , 

PHOTOSTAT I!larked "Ku - · , 
This ls a follow up foni to PHOTOSTAT "J" to have the 

phone removed~ , · ·~, . .... · 

PHOTOSTAT marked "L" - ,~ -, , ,.,_ 
·;;p 

Envelopo dated 29 SEPT 67, containing phone_, bill and 
long d1sta.~co calls, wh1ch nas malled to KIHBLE and returned to l 
BELL TELEPHONE as subject no longer ns1ded that point~ The _ f 

:::::/:::: :::e~ope 
I 
are the sm,e as sho~ 1n ~HOTO~~T•c• l ' 

Env~lope dRted JO OCT 67, contn1n1ng phone bill and ,,, 
long distance calls, which was mailed to KIMBLE and returned to: 
the BELL TELEPEONE as subject no longer resided that point. The 1 contents or tb1s envelope aro the saoe as shoim ln PHO'l10STAT .. D11 

• 1 

Pl!OTOSTAT :::::~H:a:ed 29 ~C 67, eo~~:~nl~" ~~~ne ~1~1 and , · t 
long distance calls, which was mailed to KIMBLE and returned to I 

f 
- I BELL TELEPHmm as subject no longer rosided that point~ The .I 

contents or this envelope nre the sa:ne ns shown ·in PllOTOSTAT"E':. 1 

· 7 •• The BELL, TELEPHONE, upon re-ceipt of the returned envelopesf~ ;I 
turned over the l\CCount to POLYCREDI'r COLLECTIOZl SERVICE -~TD 1484 Fleury l 
St., E Montreal (phone 384-3770) for collcctlon.-· The above documents 
L"'.arked. 11A" to "N" inclusive plus the undcrnoted_documents wero given to 
POLYCSEDIT and then returned to the BELL as POI.XCREDIT had no success in 
locating KIMBLE or collecting the aoount owed. 

PUO'l10STAT. ttnrked "O" -

Folder or "Jnoket• showillf; 1·ecord or F/A (final t.\Cc·- 1 

ount) Collection Action. The phone nu:1bers appoafing on this__ .. 
for~ are registered to, ~J • 

,. 

a) 522-8620 
b) 522-6530 
c) VI4-6311 

d) 522-7867 

MATHIBU's old num.ber 
John SUZ -· 
HcGILL U1:IV6RSITY 
816 Sherbrooke St., W Montreal , ~- .··· ,_ ~· 
Co~1ss1on des Ecoles Cathol1quo$ de Montr~nl· 
Ecole :1a1 vlna Uarchru2d · ., .. - F 

· 1495 Prefontaine st., tfontreal. ·:-.:• • ·, -t • _ 
(!rotes This 1s in regards to MATHIEU' s c::ip~oyillent) :~ rr·. 

PHOTOSTAT a!trked upn • - - · - --.. .. .. -_ _.._ : r . 
_ ·undsted mono fro~ ·poLYCREDIT to .BELL concerning theiJ.• , 

investigation. The .reverse of this :forra sbous a .New Orleans i 
phone nw::iber. It ls requested. that the subscriber ·to nu:iber. t 

1 504-822-2414 be obt:ilnad. _ - · ·, · ·~ ,. 
o L---------------------"::::~-:::--.:::=:-;:z------- i• --1 .(cont. on page .S) 

! ~ I 
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

RCMP-GRC 6886
REV. 1-4-66

PAGE
RE: 5
OBJET.

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to FBI

PHOTOSTAT marked "Q"

Folder or "Jacket" showing record of F/A Collection
Action. The writing on this document is that of a BELL employ-
ee. Identification of this employee is awaited.

8. PHOTOSTATS marked "R" ; "S"; "I" and "U" are of other
documents which were in the folder. These documents offer no valuable
information at this time.

9. POLYCREDIT will be contacted to ascertain if they have any
other information other than what they reported to the BELL.

S.U.I.:
DD: 26 JULY 68 Save Cpl.

(M.F.T. Power) #19416.

(J.W.R. L. ) S/Sgt. Montreal CIB-GIS.
1-C Mtl CIB-GIS.

. ' -· I 
- - t -~•~=- "' --

ICM,• GRC 6836 , 
' I 

~:,1' 

.... __ ~ 
~ i.. .. ' . . . 

.- ,.,,> - -'; f-. .. . 

I .... . . ' . 

' 

' . 
-- ... .. . . 

' . ' 
;• j I -

.... 

.Prosidcrit John F. KEUNEDY: - !!urder of 
I 

Assistance to F3I 

I . 
PHOTOSTAT onrked •:s.". -
I ,, . 

,. 

-· . .. 
., 

, . . . . t,_ 
,...•1 rt'. 

,. ., -. -~ 

1 :• :•·. 'Foldor or "Jacket" sho,11ng record of F/A CC?llect1on 

Action.· ~he writing on thls ~ocument is that of a BhLL enploy­

ee. Identification of this employee is a~1aited. 

8. PBOTOSTA'l'S. m..~rked "R0 r nsn f "T" and "U" are of other 

documents which were 1n·the folder~· These docu~ents offer no vnluable 

information at this time. 

.t 

9; ,- 'POLYCBEDIT w111 be contacted to ascorta1n .1f tbey have any 

other 1nfor:iat1on other than what they reported to the BELL. 

s.u.r.1 
DD 1 26 JULY 68 

.-. 
' . 

'' 

• 

' . 

~-e2.cpi. 
(M.F.T. Power)#l9416. 
!fontreal CIB-GIS. 

"i 
{i 

\ 
-,~ •y I 

I • 

!"I '. ... -
•• I 

I 

- , . . "" 
'Ill ,- ~-

~~ ...... 
:-.. .... ... 

r --.. -.. 
- ... 

' -,.. ~ I .Mil 

I 
I 

,1 
i 

· 1 i 

' 
I 

I , 
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2CMP 6886 CONTINUATION C-237
REV. 1-4-65

RE:
PAGE

0 President John F. KENNEDY - Kurder of 6
Assistance to FBI

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Our File No. 68-C-790-238

1. FORWARDED for your information together with attachments.Barnie HORTON of New Orleans, La is the Lawyer mentioned in para. 2of report dated 4 JUL 68.

2. May the information requested in para. 6 Photostat marked"C" and "D" be obtained in order to assist us in carrying out thisinvestigation. We are also awaiting the photograph of KIMBLE as
requested in G.I.S. reports of 17 and 28 JUN 68.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
12-7-68

J.U.M. Sauve, Insp.
A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

R(: 

. ,. - President John F. KENNEDY - i~urder. of 
Assistance to FBI 

The CO!,J;USSIO!-iER, Ottawa 

Our 1"i1e lJo. 6$-C-790-23 g 
..J . 

PAGE 

6 
·' 

, ; 

--
' 

• 
' 

l. FORdARDED for your irµ'or .. A.ation together with attachments. 

., 

Barnie HORTON of Hew Orleans, La is the Lawyer mentioned in para.·2 of report dated 4 JUL 6$. 
. 2.--- ---,.,. Nay the infomn.tion requested in para. 6 Photootat narked 

ncn and 11D" be obtained in order to assist us in carrying out this investigation. We are also awaiting the photograph of Kil,lBLc requested in G.I.S. reports of 17 and 28 JUN 68. 
s.u.1. 
J.!ONTREAL 
12-7-68 

I• 

- • ... "~1"1/, ,.. ;!;'. 't- ._, 

·- - " ':l, • 'J j· -
~- 'l 

J.U.M. Sauve, Insp., 
A/Officer ilc C.I.B. 

t 

• 

l ' 

as 

' 

iW t : 
VI •• 

1./1~, 
]" ,, 

-· 

,• 

-· 

" 

' I : ! .. 
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RCMP - 5920 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE C-245
REV. 1.6-64EXHIBIT REPORT

RCMP FILE REFERENCES OIV. SUB-DIV. DATE

"C" 27-6-68
DET. EX. REPORT PAGE

68GIS-790-170 Montreal CIB-GIS NO. 68/51 lof2
RE: President John F. KENNEDY w Hurder of

Assistance to FBI

1 M.P.T. Power Corporal CAME INTO POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

27 JUNE 68 AT Montreal, QueGOODS ON BY obtaining same
from the BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY of Montreal. Same will be held for
investigation and evidence purposes,

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER

EXHIBIT RECIPIENT WITNESS
DESCRIPTION SIGNATUREITEMNO. INITIALSAND DATE

1.° Bell Telephone Form 515 in name of KIMBLE.

2. Bell Telephone Form in name of KIMBLE
#I-132797.

3. Bell Telephone Statement concerning L'D's
from KIMBLE phone #525-9567 for period
16 SEPT 67 to 22 SEPT 67.

4x Bell Telephone Statement concerning L'D's
from KINBLE phone #525-9567 for period
20 SEPT 67 to 22 OCT 67.

5. Bell Telephone Statement concerning L'D's
from KIMBLE phone #525-9567 for period
29 SEPT 67.

6. IBM Card showing Toll Ticket #307071525.

7. IBM Card showing "AR" in middle of same.

8. IBN Card dated 23 SEPP 67 in amount of $22.85

9. IBM Card dated 24 SEPT 67 in amount of $21.35

10. Bell Telephone Committment Form in natte of
KIMBLE #C-135922.

11, Follow up Form to Item /10 above.

12. Envelope dated 29 SEPT 67 with contents.

13. Envelope dated 30 OCT 67 with contents.

14. Envelopo dated 29 DEC 67 with contents.

15. Folder or "Jacket" for #525-9567.

16. Undated Hemo from POLYCREDIT.

17. Folder or "Jacket" for #525-9567.

- • ~. ' -r ' ' ' ~ ' - /l, "' 

F I t :t 
,j!l, l -~ • \ 

,. ~OYAL ~ANAOIAN MOUNTED POL1'[: 
W , EXHIBIT REPORT W 

-:.- C-246 
_- "',u:v, 1-e-ci.c 

' -

~CMP FILI: R£F'ERENCt:S --- ·, OIV, I sus-01v. -,.., ,;• OAT£ ,,,_ ' 
, 

27-6-68 ' ttcn .. -, > -, 
\• ·~ 

' - 0£T, · 1::~6;;~ PAG£ . 
-" 

68GIS-'790-l7O • ,, .Xontreal CID-GIS lof2 ., I 

REJ -President John F. KEl-mEDl_ Hurd.er of -- . ·~ - I 
' . ; 

' Ass1struico to FBI " -, - ' I 

' ·- -, 
' 

I "_!a.t.f..t.~.! .... E.2~?..~.m6,.J;.2r.P..Q.~al ......... ; ............. : ........ : ...... 'eAM£ INTO PO$$£$$l~N OF THE f'OLLO~ING OE~CRIBEO 

Gooos, ON : ... _?.1 .... ~Y-1~ ..... JL...... t,T ...... J!Qn~~~fµ ....... ~.9-................ : ............. : .. _.: ..... av ;'; .... 9.1?.~B1n!ns .... §r;.?.~ .... 
. i'rol:l tho EELL TEI.EPl~OitB CO;-l?A.NY of lfontrenl S~o liill be hold for 

--•••u••••••u••••• .. ••••-•••••••••♦••••o~••••••••••••••o••u••••••-••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••uu,n••••••••-•••••o••••••••••~••••••u•••••••u.••••f-•••--••J1>•••••••••.,.•••~••••4•••••--••--•••..,•l••~u•••~••••••--••••••••••••o•••• 

_J-!lY.g£~Jgf1~!.~ ... oo~ ... ~.Y.l!l.9.P.~Q. ... P.~r.P.Q.~~-;! .• ~ ........... _ ... , .... ____ .;... ___ ..:. ..... ..:.. ........... - ............................... :: ..... 
~ 

-
EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER 

£lCHIBIT 
ITEM NO, 

7.¥ 

8.L 

9~· 

10.J 

----
-DESCRIPTION 

Bell Telephono Fom ,515 in namo of XIH'.BLE;­

Dell Telephone Form in nome of XIMBLE 
liI-132797 •{ _ - · . · ·. ~ 4 

Bell Telephone Stnte~ent conoern1l:lg L'D's: ~ 
fro~ KI~IBLE phone }525-9567 for period . 
16 SEP~ 67 to 22 SEPf 67~ 

/ ' 

Bell Telephone Statc:ent concernL'"lg LtD's · 
fro:i KIID3!E phone #525 .. 9567 for pexio:i :, 
20 Shrf 67 to 22 ccr .67. -0 

Bell Tol.onhone State::.ont C!)ncern1ne ·L1D's 
fro~ K!}ID.i.s phone #525-9567 ~or perio~ · 
29 SSP:r 67 ~ __ 

IBl.i Card shoi-:1ng Toll·- Ticket l/307071525.:' 
~- - ~ 

IB:i Card showing n AR st in u1ddlo of sn:ie; 

IBli Card dated 2J SEP? 67 in n:JOU..1'\t or $22. 85 . ...... 

, IB;t Card dated 24 SEPT 67 in a=ount- ot $21..\35 

Bell. Telepl}one Co:raltt:lent For:t in n .• 'l:!e of_ 
KI!t'i.SLE ;.ilC-135922.;' 

-. . 

l'ollo'W' up For~ to Ito:i #10 abovs~i 

Envelope dated 29 SEPl' 67 with contents. 

Envelope dated JO~ 67 H1th contents. 

- Envelope dntcd 29 "DEC 67 uith contents.: 

Folder or "Ja.ckatn for #525~956? •· 

Undated 'Me~ ·fro:i -pou:cr.EDIT. -

·Fo1d~r ~r !1Jackot0 
_ -ror- i/525-9567 ~• 

.. 

,s • 

• • 
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RCMP - 6920 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE C-246
REV. 1-6-54EXHIBIT REPORT

RCMP FILE REFERENCES DIV. SUB-DIV. DATE

"C" 27-6-68
DET. EX. REPORT PAGE

68GIS-790-170 Montreal CIB-GIS NO. 68/51 2of2
RE: President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of

Assistance to FBI
M.F.T. Power Corporal CAME INTO POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

GOODS ON 27 JUNE 68 AT Montreal, Cue BY obtaining same
from the BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY of Montreal, Same will be held for
investigation and evidence pircoses.

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER

EXHIBIT RECIPIENT
DESCRIPTION WITNESS

ITEMNO. SIGNATURE INITIALSAND DATE

18. Copy of credit voucher.

19. Final Account Treatment Record with copy of
Form 515 attached.

20. Treatment Notifier,
21. Live Account Treatment on Final Account for

phone #525-9567.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Ond own Cpl.
(M.F.T. Power)#19416,
Montreal CIB-GIS.

= NOTE: All items are held in Strong Box in
GI Section.

RC:MP F'IL.E REF'ERENC:E:$ OIV, l $V8•01V, ' - OATC 

11cse ' 27-6-68 . 
Ot:-T, -1:::6a7si PAGla: 

' Montreal CIB-GIS 2of2 68GIS-?Q0-1?0 . 
-

REI 
J>resident John F. KENNEDY - Murder of . . -- ' i -~ ·-

FBI . ,. '' Assistance to , 

I .. 1'!.~.f..!.~.!....fQ!!,~~._, ....... 9..Q.f.P.Q.r.?.! ............. ,.,. ...... , .. , ..... .:.., .. , CAME IN.TO .PO$$E$$10N OF THE F'OL.\.OWING OUC:R·;SEO 

GOOO$ ON .i.7."'.J.fil~ .... 9.~L ........... AT ..... JJ.ont:r.stQ:l., .... 9.W} ...................... ~ ................... eY : .... 9J?.~~JJ1~D-8. ... §~9.~ ..... 
f..tQ~ .... th?. ... ~~~wt .. ,j&L~f~.Qllli .... g_QkJ.fAJJX ... Qf. ... JJQ.n.~r..9.~.+.i ...... §.@.~ .... H~:J.J .... !?£ ... h~.~fL.f..Q.r. ..... 
!nY..~.§~.lrS.?.tt.l.S?.:P.: .... W..sl ... 9.Y.l.g~n~H~ .... .P.l.rP.9..~.Q.tJ. .................. ~ .............. : ...... ,m .. ,, .... : ............ ~ ........... ~: ................................ 

t ' -

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER 

EXHIBIT 
·' ITEM NO, 

'• 

18~ 

~ 19.1 

01;:$C:RIPTION 

Copy of credit voucher~ 

Final Account Treatment ·necord·with copy of 
For:o SlS attached. 

Treatment ?fotifier. 

Live Account Treat~ent on Final Account for 
phone #S2S-9567 o' 

-

·, CERTI~RBECTr 

~"'-~. Cpl. 
(H.F.T. Poner)#l9416.1 

,. Montreal CIB-GIS.1
' 

' 
--NOTE: All.items are held ill Strong .Box.in 

GI Section~: 

RECIPIENT 
SIGNATURE 
ANO OAT£ 

• 

WITNE$$ 
INITIAL.$ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

f 

. l 
' l 
I 

' ! 
f 
t 

I 
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"A"

MO/YR BILLic that NAME K Jules Kinfiell 525 9562
N

ABBREV CR INFO - LV 1 BLK BETW EA WRD
(OCCUPN . EMPL BY YRS SM EMPLYR OTHR $VC. SPL DIRCINS)

HROFSK UNIV
Me Clilk lataluls

VERIF
MO/YR laudled 522-6530 NSF CHEQUES

8.12.1251 IIIN the laye
SCMS

MAINTAIN ESTAS,

19

B.T. FORM 515 (9.61)

PP EDP CONVERSION
DATE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

ESTS.

YEAR 19-17 19- 19- 19

BILL LO 2 3 LO 2 3 LD 2 3 10 2 3

JAN.

FEB.

MAR.

APR

MAY

JUN. a
JUL.

AUG.

SEP.

OCT.

NOV.

>EC.

., 
(" 
' -

.\ 

t' 

.,. 

I '- I I I I I H I I I I I I : I "I I 

-I -- -8,T, P-OltM ,1$ (9,fll 

' 
., 

pp 
' EDP CONVERSION 

'0ATlt . JAN ,.,. MAit Al"lt MAV JUN I ,vi. AUG se:I" loc:v NOV 0cc: 

15TB, /. ,-/. /. I 
,10~ 10- 10- 19-

YCAlt - z 3 , 1,,1) I z 3 , ·1.0 I z 3 r .,u. 1,,1) • z 3 , 1,,1) I 

JAN, ~ ,. \ ,, 
·"' l' ~ ,, .. ,. !" 

"' ► 1-1' MAit, . 
Al"lt i] ~ y _ _. 

(. I\' s- I 
MAY - J • ~h L JUN, -
,IU\., I I', I/ -• 

AUG. ' VJ ~ ~ 

"'"'· f'"') hl" ' : lf 
'OC:T, " 

I " 

I 
. J_ 

NOV, . I ">IC:, 

• 
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B

lowow U OF24 TEL

E
SEP 14-6711-67M

EX APL ORD 1-132797
DUE SEP 16 U11

APP-RM-FLR POSTAL ZONE PROV. RP FN UCB FO ASST
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DAK RCNG W/O ANI TOTAL (EX. TAX) TAX TOTAL ADI.
8.7 1534-249

REVIEWED BY ORDER
0.1 1594.949

80 CRO
1

CLR J R KIMBEL
you 7 49 EXT 3420 ST GERMAIN A4
130 69 23 BFC MONTREAL 04 QUE 01/03/19

4 520 9567
PRN

5 RT CLST. EO RAC194 24 2
oc 13 50 TREATMENT F
OA 1 2 3 4 5 6 DAY MO YR.

CR.
TOT 90 22 CLASS c RN ON RS 1010 22 29 07

c) ADJ DAY MO. PLACE CALLED AREA NUMBER ORIGINATED FROM AMOUNT MIY
CLASS

6TM CARD NO VOCO TIVE

SUN

/SUN

no RELEVÉ DES APPELS INTERURBAINS INCLUS
answer Get

Remi
JASSAM

27 juni and
"Power Gal Rent

72 LONG DISTANCE Junesiminal Case."If FORM 801 BF (767)

4 525 9507
DAY MO. PLACE CALLED AREA NUMBER ORIGINATED FROM AMOUNT MIN. CTM CARD NO reco TIVE

bt. C 16 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 242 1618 2 40 1K 1405
AV
647/SUN 16 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 242 1618 2 40 1K* 1725
AV 16 9BATONROUGE LA 504 924 2993 8 50 10L1 2622830744
GNT/SUN

16 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 242 1618 18 50 34T1 2622560101
" 17 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 242 1618 8 20 145* 2121

17 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 242 1618 6 70 135* 0915
STERMED 18 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 24c 1618 5 70 115* 2301

ARD 19 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 525 1335 2 40 'K* 1619
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"D"
OAK RCHG W/O AND TOTAL (CX. TAX) TAX TOTAL ADJ.

187 1594-249
REVIEWED BY Z PTY OTHER

510.1 159.4.949

80 90 2? GRD CLR , R KIMBEL 4 525 9507F
SE EXT PRN 1 3420 ST GERMAIN A4

59.70 12 4FRO 169 31 RLY MONTREAL 04 QUE
CUST.

SEC 194so 24RAC ?

259.76 E/1
oc 5 49CR TREATMENT F
DA 6 DAY MO. YR.

CR.
TOT 254 04 CLASS C RN ON RS XXXX 2? 10 67

tot ADJ DAY MO. PLACE CALLED AREA NUMBER ORIGINATED FROM AMOUNT MIN. C T M CARD NO 1000 TIME

CLASS

GY/SUN

DAY
NOT-SUN 734
(COL I)

:OR
TRANSFED POLYCREDITCARD RELEVE DES APPELS INTERURAAINS INCLUS
COL 67
WHO
AGES
BANS'M

craftsON
ANABLE

shown Col. RCHP

LONG DISTANCE 22 June 68
monthal, are.# FORM 001 OF (7-67,

69 4 525 9567 F
PAGE

DAY MO. PLACE CALLED AREA NUMBER ORIGINATED FROM AMOUNT MIN. CT M CARD NO./000 TIME

20 P NORLNS LA 12 35 17k4 2721170089
COL. c)
DAY 22 ONEWORLEANS LA 504 525 9661 1 70 35* 2311
NIGHT/SUN.

Y 22 ONEWORLEANS LA 504 525 1335 ST PAUL ER 2 40 1k? 269279071?
DAY
NIGHT/SUN. 22 9 & NORLNS LA 5 35 1054 2751410434

col, T) 22 ONEWORLEANS LA 504 525 1335 2 40 ?K* 1714

22 9NEWORLEANS LA 504 525 9661 3 on ?T1 2582120609
OR 22 ONEWORLEANS LA 504 525 1335 10 10 14k* 1000
RANSFERRED

& NORLNS LA 22 85 4554 275143023?CARD
T 23 9
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"F"

ro PLACE TO ST LOC TX FROM PLACE CHARGE TO C.O. TO NO R.A.O

NEWORI F 30707 UN505 NJ
USE SERIAL NUMBER FOR INQUIRIES
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C.O. I UMBER PY|RI ( C.O. NU BER PY ORG DIAL ARE A K E IS SH WN. EDETAILS

525 9517 0929 80 17 a ] 98 US 0788
AI , A MINUTE

OF CALL FOR IDENTIFICATION

INTERES

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

OMS
ISP D D TYPE CLASS

201 833 0950 B78

ONI ANI ONI AN B : S AFT

FORM

K=SD

1 / A O(Zero) 1 NON-COIN PAID DATE FM PLACE
L*FD

2 S 8 THIND NUMBER

3 T C CRE IT CARD S N
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(4431942210670XXX 24 HIGHLI LD 16031 45404HAMTCO. LINE NUMBER SUIFIX
CODE

DAY MO YR REPORTING RUSINESS C TO ASSESS
CODE OFFICE CD MENT LOCAL SERVICE BALANCE FROM LAST BILL AMOUNT OF BILLown Remp

(19 27 of CLASS LONG DISTANCE OTHI CHARGES a CREDITS DIREC TORYSERV3
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MONIFICAL CANADA
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La Compagnie de TéléphoneBell du Canada MONTREAL
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S.T. FORM 2020 (6-66)
TELEPHONE NO.

so NPA CO LINE NO. SUFFIX
FORWARD TO,

525 9567MANAGER

TYPE OF ACCOUNT EXCHAN

DIST. LEVEL

ENTER

NAME
COML DEPT. MGR. WHEN

REG. DIR. SALES MGR
W/O AMOUNT W/O

AREA COML MGR.
OPERATIONS MGR.
REG. MARKETING MGR

SPREATM
DATE OF FINAL APPROVAL TO:

DAY MONTH YEAR FILE OF WRITTEN-OFF FINAL ACCOUNTS

RETURN TO BUSINESS OFFICE (ADDRESS)
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+ ,. .- -. 

' .. 
□ RETURN TO BUSINESS OFFICE 

/) ) -. 

i 

,-

,. 

/'•-; l'~ 
-~:-t 
'·:r_ 

·-

. ' 

" 

~ 
~ 

W/0 

NtA 

. .- .. 
. -~ 

"/~:'! ~•' ·-. ' 

;_ 

·,~. J:? .. -::~ . ' 
'=--.~- - . ."'$-. " ·1 - -< 

} ;1~.;~ :;•- -~~~: 1~·, 
.r ?~ '&".' 
~ ,,._-1 
\,• ~ l ;a-

: 1~ 

•- l'· 
.l:. f\: r, 

r' ... ,.; 
: ~:- ~:"""1 . 

co UN( NO. ~ 

62~ °f<;(; 1 
,-

• .,.-, .. : 
p ·.,.. .,,.,_. 
' , 

·,u,nx .. .- ' ·- ~-
.. 

TO, - • 
0 Fil! OP WRITTEH-Of JI flNAl ACCOUNTS 

I. 

_J .. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



REASCH FOR DISC 1268 SENT, 1270 soon TEL. CALL

DATE

WHEN WRITING-OFF AN ACCOUNT
KB til # to reach sub 522-
8620 OR 522-6530- put said

1. PREPARE FORM 769 & ENCLOSE IN JACKET. lp alc on receipt but a/cretur-
2. ENSURE OTHER RECORDS ARE ALL IN JACKET,

BASIC RECORD ned
go

CREDIT RECORD CARD

OC & C STATEMENTS Solio ) 515- Cld MG Gill - 811-6311 Pers
LONG DISTANCE STATEMENTS (& TICKETS WHEN

APPLICABLE)

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS (LIVE & FINAL) J 522-86200 0101- - J NIR - Serv
(Mot

employed by
Vnecersity

CORRESPONDENCE

3. FASTEN ENVELOPE & ENTER ADDRESS DATA IN SPACE PROVIDED.
under diarcelle Mallien 3420 ST
Gormain - new add 3230 Belai
apt 210 515 B Teacher A522-7867
Cld 522-6530-- DA No Such Pers.

734
POLYCREDIT
2-11-67

andGE l

NOTE: IF COLLECTION ACTION TO CONTINUE BEYOND SIXTH

REVIEW, REFER TO MANAGER.

APPROVED FOR ADDITIONAL COLLECTION ACTION

WRITE-OFF BY IF PAYMENT NOT OBTAINED.
DAY MONTH

OR WRITE-OFF IMMEDIATELY SIGNED
MANAGER 0

~ ' , : 
·::.;.. ..... .__-4_.;.; ___ ~_,,~U.:-x,14----:~-::-----~"'."'""-----:-.t:----

, ...... ,,;;,. 

·:--•, _- l 1-~-1----:::a~.,-:--z-if,-.;,~:;...,~----=---------~ 
'• 

........ i -~ ' ~ 
,- J 1----J-~~~'../,t!,----------.:.-·, _____________ --:" 

,¼~1---~-----------------------------t .• 
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·: J-_ ___:R:.::F)l:.:..:.:IEW:.:.:.=.., ..:.:R=:Ef-=E:.:.R ..:.T~OMA.:.;..;;N-:-A..;..;G~E~R.~~------
i ArPROVE0 FOR ADDITIONAL CO!.!.EC!!ON ACTIO?-! .. 

•l~. WRITE-OFF BY_~-~~lf PAYMENT NOT OBTAINED • 
DAY MONTH 

OR WRITE-OFF IMMEDIATELY 
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"P"

"LA MEILLEURE" MEMO NATION'S BEST

A
To Beet Telephone Date

JR Kimbel De
From

3420 H. Surnam # 4 525-9567 = 259.76
aurait vole' a prop. mauvais rens segments

as 575 verifie Hospital Victoria pas conner
L dist. Law firm Wistern Union etc aucun
oids
00 case M Bunce 5 areLodies

CE MEMO EST ECRIT A LA MAIN AFIN D'ÉVITER THIS MEMO IS HAND WRITTEN TO AVOIDallowingDELAY
LES DÉLAISHABITUELS DE ROUTINE DE BUREAU. OCCASIONED BY REGULAR OFFICE ROUTINE.

POLYCREDIT COLLECTION SERVICE LTD. - UNITED COLLECTION AGENCIES
1484 EST, RUE FLEURY ST. E. MONTREAL 12, QUE. TÉL: 384-3770 - TÉLEX: 01-26482

BONDED GARANTIE PAR CAUTION

... . , 

\ 

\ ~ "'(" ' -!·"" *.!', '; .... ' . ' "'It: 
' ' -::· ,, 

,, --• [ 

• . 

"LA MEILLEURE" NATION'S BEST 

Date _______________ _ 

De From---------------

) I 
~ 

CE MEMO EST tCRIT A LA MAIN AFIN D'MTER 
LES DtLAIS HABITUC...S DE ROUfINE DE BUREAU. 

HIS MEMO IS HAND WRIT.TEN TO AVOID DE AY 
OCCASIONED BY REGULAR OFFICE ROUTINE. 

, , POLYCREDIT COllECTION SERVICE LTD. - UN IT E O COLLECTION AGENCIES 
1484 EST, RUE FLEURY ST. E. MONTREAi.: 12, QUE. 

BONOEO 
'' ~·. , : 
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: ~ "~~~~:~4 ~-~ ~ >~~~°'.,~~~ ' ·--
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Tll: 384-3770 - TtLEX.:. 01-26482 
GARANTIE PAR CAUTION 
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11Q11.

I2020 16-06) NOT L 734
TELEPHONE NO

DO NPA co LINE NO. SUFFIX BC

WARD TO. sas 9562 F

MANAGER
TYPE OF ACCOUNT EXCHANGE

DIST. LEVEL

ENTER

COML DEPT. MOR. WHEN

REG. DIL SALES MGR W/O AMOUNT w/o

254.44
AREA COML MGR
OPERATIONS MGR.
REG. MARKETING MGR Manyand

+572

DATE OF FINAL APPROVAL / "ifs 259.76
TO,

DAY MONTH YEAR FILE OF WRITTEN-OFF FINAL ACCOUNTS

(ADDRESS)

RETURN TO BUSINESS OFFICE

... ' 
I -•· ' . 

• 
' . 

--..i,;;,,.+, - ~..-.-.... ,~~-;-.,,,.,.~-~------~~~,.......,..~...,~...,,ct-~= .......... ---;;..., __ ~ ...... ~ .... .,, 
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:WAAD TO, 

MANA@:.,_ ___________ , __ 

. 

Dl&T.IJVR~--------------

COML~PT. MOR. 
lt!O,Dlt.$AUS MO•R-------------

--------------------------
A.RU. (,OML MGR. 
OPUATIONS MGR. 

REG.~ MGR--------------
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i .!_-: "' 
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news S T/A ACTION
REASON FOR DISC 1268 SENT. 1270 SENT TEL.CALL

DATE

WHEN WRITING-OFF AN-ACCOUNT c/c 6 noc'
2/21. PREPARE FORM 769 & ENCLOSE IN JACKET. tenath to irrate so call waids

Economic inTimmed by years
2. ENSURE OTHER RECORDS ARE All IN JACKET, Re The dilease 525-1335c

BASIC RECORD

CREDIT RECORD CARD stitu To I've Been classes me
OC & C STATEMENTS

LONG DISTANCE STATEMENTS (& TICKETS WHEN
Kankel's wife round to work

APPLICABLE) when 146
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS (LIVE & FINAL)
CORRESPONDENCE

3. FASTEN ENVELOLEPE & ENTER ADDRESS DATA IN SPACE PROVIDED.

forwould
actions

him
in

removed

Time
follow

to
times
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also
in New

coolingfor Tess: with have
New arean / restrict actomy my
help old. New Leleans inf illisted

OIO Attorneyyoualive
3414 claims is try get Oinfw Kimber's

iT andwrite break

givingKHB. inf ifany constable

John27DAR

NOTE: IF COLLECTION ACTION TO CONTINUE BEYOND SIXTH

REVIEW, REFER TO MANAGER.

APPROVED FO2 ADDITIONAL COLLECTION ACTION

WRITE-OFF BY IF PAYMENT NOT OBTAINED.
DAY MONTH

OR WRITE-OFF IMMEDIATELY SIGNED
MANAGER
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WHEN W~G-OFf AN~ACCOUNT . 

- 't 

j 

I 
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FORM R 35 (BF) (SMALL) (8-66) A
La Compagnie de TéléphoneBell du Canada The Bell Telephone Company of Canada

EXPLICATION DES AUTRES FRAIS ET CRÉDITS EXPLANATION OF OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS
PORTÉSAU COMPTE CIJOINT APPEARING ON THE ENCLOSED ACCOUNT

BUSINESS OFFICE COPY

3.35 0567.51
TARIF MENSUEL DE * A MONTANT

DETAIL TAXES
MONTHLY RATE FROM TO AMOUNT

MESSAGES LOCAUX PAYABLES PAYABLE LOCAL MESSAGES ( ,

CRCDIT DUE TO ANCELLANOS CF SERVICE 610 30 9 58

mown Gl.RemP
27 June 68

morring
our.
11:55AM

DES FRAIS DE SERVICE S'APPLIQUENT SERVICE CHARGES APPLY WHEN
LORSOV'ON MODIFIE, RACCORDE ou TELEPHONES OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TOTAL REPORTÉ AU COMPTE (Y COMPRIS LES TAXES)
DÉPLACE LES TÉLÉPHONES ou AUTRE ARE CONNECTED. REARRANCED OR TOTAL CARRIED TO ACCOUNT (INCLUDING TAXES)
OUTILLAGE TÉLÉPHONIQUE CHANGED

DATE PRÉCÉDANTCELLE DE LA FACTURE A MOINS D'INDICATION CONTRAIRE-DATE PRECEDING THAT OF BILL UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
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_la Compagnie de T flip hone Bell du Canada 

EXPLICATION 0£$ AUTR£$ !'RAIS ET CRto,rs 
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---------·---
,o ... R 35 o,, (S .. ALL) t•·H) A 

The Bell Telephone Company of Canada 
EXPI.ANATION 01' OTHlR C:HARGlS ANO CRlOITS 

APPEARING ON THE ENCL.OSEO ACCOUNT 

I 
81>$1Nt$$ OS11¢( :COP\' 
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"5"
AWAITING FINAL ACCOUNT TREATMENT RECORD

IST NAME TEL NO

ADDR Pres Loc of Debtor

late Conn L.A. Disc. F.A. W.O.

Mntha w/o Mnths F/A to W.O. Amnt W.O.

THE
us/un BILL

NAME R.Jules Kimphill
Y

525-9562
Details of F/A

ABBREV CR INFO - LV 1 BLK BETW-EA WRD Tot Amt last bill
(OCCUPE EMPL BY YAS SM EMPLYA OTHA eve SPL DIRCTNS)

ARNESSR UNIV Cr L/S Not Used

Me 16122 DANS From To

Long Distance

VERIF
10/YR RSF CHEQUES Cr for Pynt Rcvd

8.12.1251
Sug

Cr for Adj.
MAINTAIN ESTAD. Amount Due

19

Reason for Disc.

DATE TREATMENT ACTION DATE TREATMENT ACTION

522-6530
at 34.20 PTGermain

12n Gover

mombal,27 June Que. ff65 11:35AM

" AWAITING 

C 
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UST ______ NAME----------------TEL !iO---------
\DDR __________________________ Pres Loe ot Debtor--

'4te Com _______ L.A~
1

.----Disc. ___ r.A. _____ w.o. _____ _ 

Long Distance 

-

TREATMENl' ACTION DATE TREATMENl' ACTION 
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TREATMENT NOTIFIER S.Y.FORM 24274(9.64)

DEF.UNTIL REV.OR PPO. ORNEXT ACCr.

R.N. D.N. F.C.

TEL

see FA Jacket D.A. L.M.
TKO. PROM.
WITH PAY

DATE NAME CR.

CCT 10 194 C 525 9567 24
BAL,LAST BILL TOTAL BILLED

90.22
ADJUSTMENTS PAYMENTS AMT. STILL DUE

90.22
Sl.Remi

P A AMT.

32 June 68 11:55AM O/S BAL.

Miniual areM a A AMT.

O/S 8AL.
P A AMT.

O/S BAL.
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( __ ./ 

., 

'O'!:-,., UN ti\. 
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90 22 • 
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LIVE ACCOUNT TREATMENT

ON

FINAL ACCOUNT FOR TEL. 525-9567

District EAST

Unit \
Group 3

Well Treated

Poorly Treated

Reason:

W
Delayed

Follow-Up

Promise of Payment

Advice of N.S.F.

Other

Credit Classification

B Lost as & result of Poor Collection

1 SHOWS How inceemant

ourown GiRems
Sis.

form 68 11:51AM

intentional, AAone

I ... 

Unit 

Group 

1, ':=',', 
I , - .: 't , - ~ 

LIVE ACCOU?IT TREATMDIT 

ml 
FINAL ACCOUNT FOR TBL. $-:)..< • c.i.$~1 

\ 

Well Treated [tj 

Poorly Treated D 
Reason: 

011/ 
Delayed 

Follow-Up 

D 

D 
Promise of Payment D 

Advice of U .5.F. D 

Other D 

Credit Classification D 

/_ -- . ·} l.ost as a resu1t of Poor Collection 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP 237

GRC 6880 V.1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE CMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 12 JUL 68 EF &ODSIERS 9160-60(v.2)

SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION 68-0-790-205
68-790-74(POR CIB)

DEIACHMENT-DETACHEMENTToronto CalsB. General
RE:

OBJET:

Marsin Luther KING - 3
Marder of
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.

1. with reference to para. 36, report dated
13 JUN 68, please be advised that 103 branches of various banks in the
area mentioned were checked, as well as 125 branches of the Royal Bank
of Canada in Toronto, Ontario, with negative results. All names used
by the suspect were checked for possible bank accounts or safety
deposit boxes (see Telex CIDI261 sent to the Commissioner, to JUL 68).
Also, C.N.R. and C.P.R. telecomunications were checked for any money
transactions from the U.S.A. under all names in question without result.
2. At 3:15 ayar, 12 JUN 68, an anonymous phone call
was received at the information desit to the effect that if we wanted
information on RAY see "Blanche" who used to work at the PIONAER TAVERN.
A second call came in at 4:00 a.m. from one, Blancho VAN LUVEN, 140
Kingston Road, Ontario, stating that she had information on RAY, Cpl.
J.S. Dunlop from this Force and Det.Sgt. it. Marsh contacted this woman
and took a long detailed statement from her, beginning 6:20 a.m. ending
10:16 a.m. Shortly thereafter VAN LUVSN admitted the first statement
was not true, therefore, a second statement was taken, beginning 1:15 pall.
ending 2:35 p.m. Copies of Statement and photograph of VAN LUVEN attached.It is felt that this woman might have spent one night with RAY (about the
24 APR 68) possibly at the LORD SIMOUS HOTEL in Toronto. The records at
the Hotel wore checked from 8 APR to MAY 6, 1968, but neither RAY nor
VAN LOVEN can be identified either by the personnel at the Hotel or from
records of patrons.

3. Blanche Beatrice HUTCHINSON @ VAN LUVEN (DB: 25-8-29)
was born in Edmonton, Alberta. She married Anthony T. KOBAYASHI,
Japanese-Canadian, in Kelowna, B.C. 25 MAR 52 and was divorced from him
in 1961 in B.C. She then moved to Vaneouver, B.C., where she met Robert
William VAN LUVEN, which resulted in a common law relationship. These
people case to Toronto in November 1964 and during 1967 Robert's father,
Fred VAN LUVEN, age 83 years, moved in with them. In APR 68, Robert VAN
LUVEN found work and moved to Montreal, where he is still employed.
Blanche is living at 140 Kingston Road, Toronto, Ontario, Apt. 13, with
Fred VAB LOVEN, and now employed at LETROS TAVERN as Hostess. This woman
can be described as a prostitute, alcoholic and confirmed liar, incapable
of telling the whole truth. Although there is some doubt whether she
actually did in fact have any association with BAY, one of the areas
marked on the map, mentioned inpara. 39 report submitted 13 JUN 68, is the
parking lot used by tenants of 140 Kingston Road, Toronto, Ontario. Ro-
peated interviews of this woman and searches of this area have failed to
reveal any further information concerning BAY or explain the mark on the
map.

4. Mr. Fred VAN LOVEN, although an old man, would
appear to be quite honest and a decent type of person. Apparently Blanche
VAN LUVER because upset when she saw RAY's picture in the paper and after

o
2
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RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET.

Vartin Luther KING 2.

0% latning to the old can her relationship with BAY, he advised ber to
co-operate with the police. Fred VAN LIVEN could not supply any
definite information in this
5. In relation to the map montioned above, marks on the
map in the cast part of the City are as follows

(1) Sdgmwood Avenue and Lingston Road, Toronto, Casario.
This is a parking lot 0300 by apartment buildings
located on Kingaton Road, especially 140 Kingaton Road,
as stated. The superintendents of five apartment
buildinga were questioned, however, none could identify
MAY or assist this enquiry.

(2) Victoria Paris and Headhurst Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.
A small woody park - searched thoroughly with negative
results.

(3) Cassandra Blvd., Toronto, Cotario.
General area is a housing development with a small park
winding behind the houses - park searched with negative
results. It will bo noted, Paul Edward BRIDGHAN,
mentioned para. 31 report submitted 13 JUN.68, resides
at 60 Cascandra Blvd.

(4) Leslie Street and C.M.S. Tracks.
Wilket Creek Park South of Danforth Avenue is a forest
and creak areas Searched with negative results.

It night be noted that the areas married on the sap other than
Ossington Stareet, the dountown district (Vital Statistics) and the 140
Kingston Road are termination points of the Toronto Transit Convission.It is suggested that possibly this sap was marked by either the suspect
or an accomplice for the nas of Public Transportation. There has been
no evidence to substantiate this theory.

6. As noted in para. 40 of previously submitted report,
Uric 5. DALT was checked on 19 APR 68. No was contacted personally by
ayaels and Cpl. Dunlop in this datter on 10 JUL 68. Eric St.
Vincont GALT was born 9-1-19, presently employed as sarehouse Foresan,
UNION CHARIS CANADA LIMITED, Toronto, Catario. His father, James Henry
SALE died 23 FSB 19 and was Suried in England; his mother, Sacai (Hrs.
Janes) GALT now resides 14 Woluyn Ave., Scarborough, Ontario. llo rela-
tives are buried in Toronto. GILLT dosa aos know either SNEYD or
BRIDGHAN, nor has he had any dealings with RAY. do basics at the Toronto
Dominion Bank Eglinton Square and SATIONAL TRUST CO., LTD., Golden Mile,
Terento, Onserio. He is a mesber of the VISING don CLUB, CANADA SUBAQUA,
an underwater diving club and is currently president of the Underwater
Council. GAST nade a trip to the U.S. sometime in 1963 and a second trip
is 1966. The decond time be and family travelled to Islomorada, Florida,
where they stayed at the Bas: AMOUNT TOTAL for one vook. GALT and family
nade two brief trips to Nontroal, one in 1963 and the second in SEPT 1966.

o
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RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE PAGE
OBJET.

Martin Luther KING 3.

At no time did GALT loose or misplace any documents during these trips
in either the U.S. or Montreal. He could not supply any information to
explain why RAY might have been using his name, if in fact the Eric
Starvo GALT used by RAY was intended to be the name of the Eric ST.

Vincent GALT of Toronto. GALT at one time signed his name, Eric ST.V.

GALT, but four years ago stopped signing the short form of his middle
name. The middle name was signed ST with a small circle as the period
as STo and the letter V again with a small circle as a period as SToVo.

The main reason for discontinuing this habit was the company forms

requiring a signature were so small he had to cramp the whole signature.

7. Mr. Sanuel MARSHALL, Assistant Manager, LOBLAWS

GROCETERIA, 1453 Queen St. West, Toronto, advised that RAY entered his
store 2:30, 23 APR 68, from the rear and asked him for a full time job.
RAY was notified that full time help was only hired from the head office
and not by various branches, the correct address and phone number were

supplied to RAY. At this point RAY left the store and subsequently
boarded a street car and left the area. RAY described as 5'10", 160 lbs.,
sports jacket checked, grey pants, neat dressor, dark brown hair, identi-
fied from F.B.I. Bulletin as well as picture taken in late January or
early February 1968 in California. The llead Office of LOBLAWS was

checked; however, there is no record of RAY applying for a job under his
own name or aliases.

8. Mr. Emeson BENNS, Manager, LOBLAWS GROCETERIA,

Dufferin and Eglinton Sts., Toronto, Ontario, was contacted by Cst.
Giffin. He advised that during the middle of April 1968, a man wearing
a checked jacket, shirt, tie and gunglasses came into LOBLAWS GROCETERIA,

1453 Queen Street West, Toronto, Ontario, to seek employment, where he,
BEHIS, was working at the time. BENNS thought he recognized the man from
a picture displayed in Time Magazine about this time. lle followed RAY

from the store and watched him board an eastbound street car. BENNS then

returned to the store and plioned the Metro Toronto P.D.; however, the
M.P.P.D. were unable to locate RAY. No further information was available
from SERINS.

9. On 14 JUN 68, Postal Investigators phoned to advise
that an envelope addressed to Paul BRIDGMAN, 102 Ossington Ave., Toronto 3,
Ontario, had been intercepted in the mail. Cpl. Dunlop and Det.Sgt.
Marsh picked up the envelope and found it to contain advertising material
from DIRECT FILM SERVICE, P.O. Box 100/C.P. 100, Stn Youville, Montreal,
Quebec, mailed from Montreal, 13 JUN 68. Written in pen under the type-
written name and address are the words Re: E.S. GALT.

10. Cpl. M. Power, Montreal C.I.B. General, was contacted
and subsequent investi gation by him revealed that Paul BRIDGMAN was

reconnended to DIRECT FILM SERVICE by a person signing the name 5.3. GALF.

Obviously this is a crank recommendation relating to the investigation and

not unconson as far as the DIRECT FILN SERVICE is concerned. It will be

noted that RAY was arrested 8 JUN 68, wherein the envelope is dated

13 JUN 68. No doubt the publicity given this case prompted someone to
this action.
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RCMP-'GRC 6881
CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET.

Martin Luther KING

11. Mr. Holmas You CHIN, COMOUNITY CLEANERS, 789 Dundas St.
West, Toronto, Ontario, phone number was contacted as a result
of Telex CIB1507 from the Commissioner dated 10 JUN 68. CHIN verified
that the laundry mark, letter C circled over number 24, was his laundry
mark however, he could not supply any details on who aimed the clothing.
When laundry is brought to his shop, he issues a tag to the customer;
when the customer returns, the tags are matchod and the laundry handed
over. No information is recorded. CHIN failed to recognize the second

laundry mark, BG-083. Attached hereto, are copies of Ontario Provincial
Report Occurrence No. 8 dated 19 JUN 68, prepared by Mr. C. O'STARE, the
O.P.P. laundry and dry cloaning mark expert.

12. Mr. C. G'BYRNE searched his records concerning the second

laundry mark, 80-C83, appearing on a pair of sen's shorts, and as a
result gave the following laundries as possibles:

(1) WORLDS LAUNDRY
60 Ceoil St., Toronto.
Checked 9 JUL 68 - Negative.

(2) PONG*S LAUNDRY
5 Xlauch St., Fort Zrie, Ont.

(3) 1235 LAUNDRY
52 Queen St. East, Hospler.

Copies of this report and photo of the laundry work in question being
forwarded direct to Fort Erio and Kitchener Detachments for the necessary
action.

12. A registered letter was written to this Force by
Josef KROBOTH, 43 Glen Davis Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, as follows:

"ROMP Toronto
Att. Superintendant C. R. Doey
3 Sullivan St.
Toronto 28

Dear Sir;
Immediately to the date established for the arrivial

of the assassin of Rev. Martin Lather King here in Toronto I
gave a report to the Metro Police Department 52 Station on College St.I did recognize the wanted nan from the newspaper sketch and gave a
description of him and the place sean here in Toronto to Metro Police.it that time he not with a woman.I feel as a citizen I have done my duty and would like to know if my
information was in any way helpful towards the search. Also if there
is any reward for information leading to the capsure.

Sincerely yours,

Josef Kroboth" 5o
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RCMP-GRC 6881
CONTINUATION SUITE DE C237

REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET.

Martin Luther KING 5.

13. KROBUTH was interviewed, however, there is some doubt
that he actually saw RAY or even reported the event. KROBOTH stated that
he was walking south on Bligabeth Street, Toronto, Ontario, during the
afternoon of 8 APR 68, when be sau BAY with a red-haired woman in the
vicinity of the City Hall. As he is a caretaker next door to / 52 Police
Station, College Street, he says he reported same sometime between
12:00 midnight and 8:00 Balla 9 APR 68. There is no record at this
Station of a complaint received from this person. KROBUTH is not known
to be a mental case, however, he is considered to be very occentric. lle
was notified that RAY was not arrested as a result of information supplied
by him. on the completion of the interview KORBOTH was satisfied with the
action taken.

14. Enquiries relating to C. Alexander about, author of a
letter written 10 JUN 68 addressed to Ostava and to a letter addressed
to Hayor Lindsay, New York City, and Police Chief Hemphis, 16 APR 62,
signed "Concerned" involving Joseph FORRESTER, have not been completed
to date. A further report will be subsitted covering these tuo phases
of the investigation.

15. Checks were made at the following in an effort to
find some traca of RAY:

(1) Air Canada flights from Torosto to Montreal during
period BAY is not accounted for APR 19-26/68.
legative at this point........ records held at
Accounts Department Winnipeg. If deared necessary,
may these documents be searched.

(2) CHR RAPIDO fros Toronto to Montreal - No records
maintained.

(3) Records for newspapers, Telegram, Star and Gobe &
Hail checked to verify whether RAY used their
facilities to obtain background information on SNEYD

or BRIDGES Central Library also checked where these
newspapers are all kept up to date - negative.

(4) Bell Telephone Company contacted re Long Distance Tolls
from pay phone No. 531-9662 located at 1077 Dundas St.
West, the phone used by RAY. Negative, records destroyed
after one month. All long distance calls made from phone
at both 962 Dundas St. West and 102 Ossington St. checked
negative re RAY.

(5) Notor Vohicle Branch contacted concerning duplicate
driver's or operatoria licence issued under names in
question - negative.

(6) Registered Pain Brokers checked under name RAY and all
aliases - negative.

(a) he PAARLIN & 00.0 202 Quaen St., leat.
6o
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RCMP GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE PAGE

OBJET.

Martin Luther KING 6.

(b) James Referency & CO., 139 Church St.

(c) 3. SIMONSKY, 115 Church St.

(d) H. WILLIA S a CO. LTD., 145 Church St.

(a) A. FRANKLIN a CO., 202 Queen St. West.

16. All efforts to trace the movements of RAY from
APR 8 - MAY 6, when he was known to be in the Toronto area, have not
been successful. Investigation has failed to disclose any employment
for RAY nor have the numerous hotel and beverage rooms employees, who

have been contacted, identified him as having visited their establish-
nonts. It is possible, however, that RAY could lose himself in the low
class bara and hotels in Toronto without fear of being discovered.

17. Reforring to correspondence from the officer 1/e
Ottawa, dated 3 JUL 68, please be advised that the Metro Toronto

Police Department Hold-Up Squad have been notified of the robbery in
question.

18. Investigation is continuing in this case and a
further report will be submitted to moot the undernoted Diary Date.

S.U.I.

D.D. 31 JUL 68

Sgt.
(F.H. Fullerton) / 16043.

Toronto C.I.B. General.
Sgt.

1/c Tor. CIB Gen.
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68-0-790-205
68HO 791-0-60 (V.2)

THE C.O. "C", MONTREAL

Re: Dr. Martin Tuther KING -
Murder of -
Assistance to F.B.T.

FORWARDED for your information.
2. It will be noted that investigation wasconducted in Montreel as described in Paras. 9and 10 as a result of a verbal request from ourinvestigator.
3. Copies to the Commissioner.

S.U.T.

TORONTO (J.M. Helson), Inop.18-7-68 Asst. C.T.B. Officer
THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your information, togetherwith copies of the second statement (in sealedconfidential envelope), O.P.P. report and two viewsof HUTCHINSON

2. The majority of the investigation requestedin this area has now been completed. However, thereare still some loose ends being attended to. Furtheradvice may be expected.
S.U.I.

TORONTO (J.M. Nelson), Insp.18-7-68 Asst. C.I.B. Officer

• 
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1:15 Pall. admonday June 12 - 1968.

Bloncho Destrice VAN LIVER,
140 Kingston Date int.,23. fel. ox 4-6859.

In the evonit you are charged with a orioiral offenge D.B. a result
of this investigation, do you now with to any anything. You are not
gbilged to any anything unless you wish to do not but whatevor you do to
will be takens down to writing and any be given in ovidence.

SIGNED 2himiche VAI

Do you understand this osution?
A. Yes.

0. for voluntary gave a statement earlier today concerning your notions
with a upon you know as BAY. Tou now say that parte of this statement
10 indoproot and untrue. Vint do you wish to any about this now.

n. The part I told you about BAY and I being at the Notor Hobel is untique.I vas with BAY 1000 only. I ou posttivo he is the ande san I have
identified to you froa photographs body and recognized the pieturo in
the severapor immediately on the non I had been with. I plaired him up
cyself at the Retropole Robel.

The faot you went to the Lord Sinace Mobel with RAY in true or untrue?

A. That in expectly true. 3 don't recember going there but I voire up in
the Lord Siscoe. BAX upod foul language while he was maiding love to
20, words like, "Doll you'ro a good fuck" he used other words sililar
to this. lip always referred to so DE "Doll". the used along longungo
his growped vpo poor.

9. You any hia grasses upe poor, what do you sean by this?

life stoply could not put sentendes together properly.

C. Did you ever see his with giosees on?

A. No, 2 never over and CLOSSOS. lie never had a out case or anything. Bo
had a light groy turtie neak creater.

to Is there anything else you wish to say?

A. to other then the was drinking and I've told you what I recember.

STORIDA Minnolio VAN over.

• 

• 
• 

• 
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OCCURRENCE No. C - RECORD BOOF

To: Sgt. S. Walker. From: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Marks
Supervisor, Identification,
Recording Units, Central Records Branch.
Central Records Branch.

June 19th. 1968.

Re: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Marks on clothing of James Earl RAY.

Investigating Officer: R.C.M.P. Crl. J.S. DUNLOP, '01 Div. Hdqtrs,
3 Sullivan, Toronto, Tel: 369-4766.

At II.30 a.m. June 18th. 1968, Cpl. DUNLOP
contacted the examiner of the laundry & dry cleaning marks file,
by !phone, and imparted the following information:-

(a) previous details of marks on shirt & jacket were not correct;
(b) the marks on the shirt, 'TF 2307-2219 should have been given

as 'PF 2307-2219 these marks are now known to be manufacturers;

(c) the marks on the jacket, '37153', previously amended to '3-7153'
are now known to be 13-7-15-3 and appear on right chest pocket
of jacket & right trouser pocket; these marks are described as
stamped; still not known if applied directly or appearing on tag;

(d) laundry mark appearing on collar of shirt now described as a
letter 'C' completely enclosed in a circle, with a horizontal
line immediately below circle, and, directly underneath the line
two digits, '24' ; still unknown if the marks are by hand, or machine.

An immediate comparison of the laundry mark was
started, and, working on the assumption that letter 'C', or digits

'248 might be Indicator Letter', or Indicator Numbers' quickly
eliminated the digits, and, established that letter 'C' circunscribe
by circle, immediately over digits, was the method of identification
used by the COMMUNITY CLEANERS, 789 Dundas St. W. Toronto.

In the circumstances of the COMMUNITY CLEANERS, and
laundry agents, SANITARY LAUNDRY, 673 College St. Toronto, the
identifying mark is applied, by hand, in black indelible ink,
directly on the collar of shirts; the encircled letter IC' indicates
the address of the laundry, and, the digits indicate the customer
invoice number.

Despite amenómentsto dry cleaning marks it is not
possible to relate to any of the samples on file, ana, owing to
absence of photograph, or adequate details, it cannot be positively
concluded if these marks are, in fact, dry cleaners.

At 3.55 p.m. Sgt. S. Walker, in cooperation with Staff
Sgt. J. Foley, 'phoned submission of COMMUNITY CLEANERS to R.C.M.P.

In summation, this office is of the opinion that the
submission, in respect to COMMUNITY CLEANERS, will prove positive;
further examination of the dry cleaning marks must await photo
clarification,

with respect,
C.O By me

: 

To: Sgt. s. Walker. 
OCCu.RREiWE No. G - RE~O~D B001.... , _.. ..................... _______________ -=---~~~r~v~ID"1..:-Laundry &_Dry Cleaning Mark~ 

Identification9 · Supervisor, 
Recording Units, 
Central Hecords Branch. 

Central Records Branch. 

June 19th. 1968.-

Re: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Marks on clothing of James Earl RAYo -

Investi6ating_Officer: R.c.M.P. C:rlo J.s. DUHLOP, 10• Div. Hdqtrs, 
3 Sullivan, Toro~to, Tel: 369-4766. 

----------------------------- At II.30 ,aomo June 18tho 1968, Cpl. DUNLOP 
contacted the examiner of the laundry & dry cleaning marks file, 
by :pnone, and impart~d the following information:-

(a) previous details of marks on shirt & jacket were not correct; 

(b) the marks on the shirt, 1TF ?307-2219 1 should have been given , 
as I FF 230?-2219 1 ; these marks are now kno".-m to be manufactur,ers ;· 

• 
(c) 

(d) 

the marks on the jacket1 '37153', previously amended to 13-71~3' 
are now known to be '3--✓-15-lH and appear on right chest pocket 
of jacket & right trouser pocket· these marks are described as. 
st~ped; still not known if applied directly or appearing on rtag; 

laundry mark appearing on collar of shirt now described as a . .. 
letter 1c1 , completely enclosed in a circle, with a horizontal . 
line immediately below circle, and, directly undern~ath the line 
two digits, 1 241 ; still unknown if the marks are by hand, or machine~ 

An immediate comparison of the laundrr mark \1as 
started, and, working on the assumption that letter •c•, or digits 

1 241 might be 'Indicator Letter•, or •Indicator Nwnbers•q~ickly 
eli:r:i1nated the digits, and., established that letter •c• t:.circllI:'lscribe 

- by circle, immediately over digits1 was the method of identification 
used by the COHhUiaTY CL~;ANBHS, ?8'7 Dundas st. w. ·Toronto. , 

In the circumstances of the COhMUNl'l)Y CL.C:iJfoRS, and 
laundry agents, Sit.NITA.RY LAUNDRY, 673 College St. Toronto 1 the 
identifying mark is applied, by hand, in black indelible ink, 
directly on the collar of shirts; the encircled letter 1 c 1 indicates 
the address of the laundry, and, ~~e digits indicate the customer 
invoice numbero ,

1 
· -

Desrite arnenoments to dry cleaning marks:it is not ,, 
poss1:ole to relate to any 01 ... the sanrr.Les on-111e~,--ann, owing to 
absenbe of photograph, or adequate details, it cannot be positively 
concluded if these marks are, in fact, dry clcanerso 

·. At 3.55_ p.rJ •. §gto--S •.. Wallter, in cooperation with Staff 
Sgto J • FoleY, 1 phoned submission of COHr£Uid'I1Y CLE.A.HERS to rt.C.N. P. 

In summation, this office is of the opinion that the . 
sub::iission, in respect to COi:•.;•lUHITY CL.~ ... NBRS, will prove positive; 
further examination .of the dry cleaning ma!'ks must a•,{ait 'photo 
clarificationo 

with respect, 

Y. • 

7 i AA ... ~----l-----------.;.,, 
---· ---- --------·1- ' 
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